
Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

26  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Minnesota

96,397  Last reported odometer reading

2013 VOLKSWAGEN
JETTA SPORTWAGEN TDI
VIN: 3VWPL7AJ3DM631475
WAGON 4 DR
2.0L I4 F 16V
DIESEL
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2013 2014 2020

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 4 mo. 5 yrs. 11 mo. 2 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York,
Michigan Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 17,055/yr 9,954/yr 6,141/yr

Last reported odometer reading 23,270 80,114 96,397



No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Personal Lease
Vehicle

17,055 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to New
York

10/17/2012 Dealer Inventory
4.7 / 5.0

27 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/18/2012 12 VW of Rochester
East Rochester, NY
585-643-5673
idedealerships.com

4.6 / 5.0
320 Veri�ed Reviews

3,611 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/04/2013 Ide VW of East Rochester
East Rochester, NY
585-586-2225
idedealerships.com

4.6 / 5.0
320 Veri�ed Reviews

3,611 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/07/2013 Dick Ide Mazda
Rochester, NY
585-381-1841
https://idemazda.com/

4.7 / 5.0
27 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

03/08/2013 98 Volkswagen of Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

-

-



p
4.8 / 5.0

142 Veri�ed Reviews
568 Customer Favorites

03/08/2013 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

03/11/2013 Volkswagen of Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

4.8 / 5.0
142 Veri�ed Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/11/2013 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Olean, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

03/29/2013 Volkswagen of Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

4.8 / 5.0
142 Veri�ed Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/16/2013 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Libertyville, IL

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a
car in one state but register it to be driven in another.

04/17/2013 2,726 Volkswagen of Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

4.8 / 5.0
142 Veri�ed Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/24/2013 10,263 Volkswagen of Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

4.8 / 5.0
142 Veri�ed Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
10,000 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

04/07/2014 19,579 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

04/22/2014 20,362 Volkswagen of Orchard Park Vehicle serviced

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-



Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

4.8 / 5.0
142 Veri�ed Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
20,000 mile service performed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned

07/14/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allegany, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

07/22/2014 23,270 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,954 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/04/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allegany, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

12/04/2014 28,053 Volkswagen of Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

4.8 / 5.0
142 Veri�ed Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
30,000 mile service performed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Exhaust repaired
Drivability/performance checked

07/21/2015 38,907 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

11/17/2015 45,848 Volkswagen of Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

4.8 / 5.0
142 Veri�ed Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

01/06/2016 48,547 Volkswagen of Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

4.8 / 5.0
142 Veri�ed Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-



03/23/2016 53,342 Volkswagen of Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

4.8 / 5.0
142 Veri�ed Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

05/23/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allegany, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/03/2016 61,235 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/24/2016 67,275 Volkswagen of Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

4.8 / 5.0
142 Veri�ed Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and �lter changed

12/09/2016 70,990 Volkswagen of Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-5500
vwoforchardpark.com

4.8 / 5.0
142 Veri�ed Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/19/2017 80,108 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Auburn Hills, MI
Title #609F1671098

Title or registration issued to manufacturer

02/25/2020 80,114 Volkswagen Emissions control software updated
EPA approved TDI emissions modi�cation
performed

Covered by Volkswagen Extended Emissions
Warranty

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,141 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/22/2020 80,127 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/19/2020 80,351 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Duluth, MN
218-723-8462
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
117 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

https://www.vwcourtsettlement.com/wp-content/uploads/documents/emissions/VW_BOOKLET_2L-Gen-1-AUT-v4.pdf


117 Veri�ed Reviews
202 Customer Favorites

09/25/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #00XHQNV-1

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

04/24/2021 85,152 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and �lter changed
Brakes checked

06/06/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #00XHQNV-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/14/2021 87,296 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Engine checked

11/03/2021 88,602 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Inspection performed
Alignment checked
Tire checked
Maintenance inspection completed
Wiper(s) replaced
Air �lter replaced
Brakes checked
Battery replaced

02/09/2022 90,185 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Alignment checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes serviced
Brakes checked

06/07/2022 92,319 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Transmission checked

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



06/27/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #00XHQNV-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

09/22/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #00XHQNV-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Blue

10/06/2022 94,211 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Fuel injection system checked
Drivability/performance checked

10/24/2022 94,415 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Engine checked
Steering/suspension checked

11/11/2022 94,626 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Steering/suspension checked

01/04/2023 94,696 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Drivability/performance checked

01/20/2023 94,915 VanGo Auto
Saint Paul, MN
651-699-1845
https://vangoautomotive.co
m

5.0 / 5.0
7 Veri�ed Reviews

75 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/16/2023 96,397 Luther Westside
Volkswagen

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-



Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Body electrical system checked
Electrical system checked

03/23/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #00XHQNV-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

-
-

-
-


